
 
 

OLV MUSIC REHEARSAL & MINISTRY SCHEDULE 2025-2026 
Katie Jenkins, Director of Music & Liturgy | kjenkins@olvictory.org | 240-678-8476 (cell) 

 

Music Ministry Planning Page (SONG LISTS & LINKS TO LISTEN) 
 

Rehearsal Times 
 

Wednesday Evenings 
Youth Choir: 6:00-6:45 PM 

Cantor Rehearsal: 6:45-7:15 PM 
Adult Choir: 7:15-8:30 PM 

 

Sunday Afternoons 
Worship & Praise Group (3rd Sunday of each month): 1:30-2:30 PM (tentative) 

 

DATE TIME PLACE 

SEPTEMBER 2025 

Wednesday, September 17 Children’s Choir & Junior Choir: 6:00-6:45 PM 
Cantor Rehearsal: 6:45-7:15 PM 
Victory Choir: 7:15-8:30 PM 

Church 

Sunday, September 21 Adult Choir sings @ 10:30 AM Mass 
Worship & Praise Rehearsal: 1:30-2:30 PM 

 

Wednesday, September 24 Children’s Choir & Junior Choir: 6:00-6:45 PM 
Cantor Rehearsal: 6:45-7:15 PM 
Victory Choir: 7:15-8:30 PM 

Church 

Sunday, September 28 Youth Choir sings at 10:30 AM Mass  

mailto:kjenkins@olvictory.org
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1Wo66wNSZICS0SHcdPVg3D_5grLZmPrbX6UY7VErfa9c/edit?usp=sharing


OCTOBER 2025 

Wednesday, October 1 Children’s Choir & Junior Choir: 6:00-6:45 PM 
Cantor Rehearsal: 6:45-7:15 PM 
Victory Choir: 7:15-8:30 PM 

Church 

Sunday, October 5 Adult Choir sings at 10:30 AM Mass 
Worship & Praise sings @ 12:30 PM Mass 

 

Wednesday, October 8 Children’s Choir & Junior Choir: 6:00-6:45 PM 
Cantor Rehearsal: 6:45-7:15 PM 
Victory Choir: 7:15-8:30 PM 

Church 

Wednesday, October 15 Children’s Choir & Junior Choir: 6:00-6:45 PM 
Cantor Rehearsal: 6:45-7:15 PM 
Victory Choir: 7:15-8:30 PM 

Church 

Sunday, October 19 Adult Choir sings @ 10:30 AM Mass 
Worship & Praise Rehearsal: 1:30-2:30 PM 

 

Wednesday, October 22 Children’s Choir & Junior Choir: 6:00-6:45 PM 
Cantor Rehearsal: 6:45-7:15 PM 
Victory Choir: 7:15-8:30 PM 

Church 

Sunday, October 26 Youth Choir sings at 10:30 AM Mass  

Wednesday, October 29 Children’s Choir & Junior Choir: 6:00-6:45 PM 
Cantor Rehearsal: 6:45-7:15 PM 
Victory Choir: 7:15-8:30 PM 

Church 

NOVEMBER 2025 

Sunday, November 2 Worship & Praise sings at 10:30 AM Mass 
Adult Choir sings @ 12:30 PM Mass 

 

Wednesday, November 5 Children’s Choir & Junior Choir: 6:00-6:45 PM 
Cantor Rehearsal: 6:45-7:15 PM 
Victory Choir: 7:15-8:30 PM 

Church 

Wednesday, November 12 Children’s Choir & Junior Choir: 6:00-6:45 PM 
Cantor Rehearsal: 6:45-7:15 PM 
Victory Choir: 7:15-8:30 PM 

Church 

Sunday, November 16 Adult Choir sings @ 10:30 AM Mass 
Worship & Praise Rehearsal: 1:30-2:30 PM 

 

Wednesday, November 19 Children’s Choir & Junior Choir: 6:00-6:45 PM 
Cantor Rehearsal: 6:45-7:15 PM 
Victory Choir: 7:15-8:30 PM 

Church 

Wednesday, November 26 NO REHEARSALS - THANKSGIVING EVE 
MASS @ 7:00 PM @ OLV 

 

Sunday, November 30 Youth Choir sings at 10:30 AM Mass  

DECEMBER 2025 



Wednesday, December 3 Children’s Choir & Junior Choir: 6:00-6:45 PM 
Cantor Rehearsal: 6:45-7:15 PM 
Victory Choir: 7:15-8:30 PM 

Church 

Wednesday, December 10 Children’s Choir & Junior Choir: 6:00-6:45 PM 
Cantor Rehearsal: 6:45-7:15 PM 
Victory Choir: 7:15-8:30 PM 

Church 

Wednesday, December 17 Children’s Choir & Junior Choir: 6:00-6:45 PM 
Cantor Rehearsal: 6:45-7:15 PM 
Victory Choir: 7:15-8:30 PM 

Church 

Sunday, December 21 Adult Choir sings at 10:30 AM Mass 
Worship & Praise Rehearsal: 1:30-2:30 PM 

 

Wednesday, December 24 NO REHEARSALS - Christmas Eve Liturgies 
Youth Choir sings at 4:00 PM Mass 
Adult Choir sings at 10:00 PM Mass 

 

Thursday, December 25 Christmas Day Liturgy  

Wednesday, December 31 NO REHEARSALS 
MARY, MOTHER OF GOD VIGIL MASS @ 
4:00 PM  

 

JANUARY 2025 

Sunday, January 4 
Epiphany of the Lord 

Worship & Praise sings @ 10:30 AM Mass 
Adult Choir sings @ 12:30 PM Mass 

 

Wednesday, January 7 NO REHEARSALS  

Wednesday, January 14 Children’s Choir & Junior Choir: 6:00-6:45 PM 
Cantor Rehearsal: 6:45-7:15 PM 
Victory Choir: 7:15-8:30 PM 

Church 

Sunday, January 18 Adult Choir sings at 10:30 AM Mass 
Worship & Praise Rehearsal: 1:30-2:30 PM 

 

Wednesday, January 21 Children’s Choir & Junior Choir: 6:00-6:45 PM 
Cantor Rehearsal: 6:45-7:15 PM 
Victory Choir: 7:15-8:30 PM 

Church 

Sunday, January 25 Youth Choir sings at 10:30 AM Mass  

Wednesday, January 28 Children’s Choir & Junior Choir: 6:00-6:45 PM 
Cantor Rehearsal: 6:45-7:15 PM 
Victory Choir: 7:15-8:30 PM 

Church 

FEBRUARY 2025 

Sunday, February 1 Worship & Praise sings at 10:30 AM Mass 
Adult Choir sings @ 12:30 PM Mass 

 

Wednesday, February 4 Children’s Choir & Junior Choir: 6:00-6:45 PM 
Cantor Rehearsal: 6:45-7:15 PM 

Church 



Victory Choir: 7:15-8:30 PM 

Wednesday, February 11 Children’s Choir & Junior Choir: 6:00-6:45 PM 
Cantor Rehearsal: 6:45-7:15 PM 
Victory Choir: 7:15-8:30 PM 

Church 

Sunday, February 15 Adult Choir sings at 10:30 AM Mass 
Worship & Praise Rehearsal: 1:30-2:30 PM 

 

Wednesday, February 18 NO REHEARSALS -  
ASH WEDNESDAY MASSES 
Adult Choir sings at 7:00 PM 

 

Wednesday, February 25 Children’s Choir & Junior Choir: 6:00-6:45 PM 
Cantor Rehearsal: 6:45-7:15 PM 
Victory Choir: 7:15-8:30 PM 

Church 

MARCH 2025 

Sunday, March 1 Worship & Praise sings at 10:30 AM Mass 
Adult Choir sings @ 12:30 PM Mass 

 

Wednesday, March 4 Children’s Choir & Junior Choir: 6:00-6:45 PM 
Cantor Rehearsal: 6:45-7:15 PM 
Victory Choir: 7:15-8:30 PM 

Church 

Wednesday, March 11 Children’s Choir & Junior Choir: 6:00-6:45 PM 
Cantor Rehearsal: 6:45-7:15 PM 
Victory Choir: 7:15-8:30 PM 

Church 

Sunday, March 15 Adult Choir sings at 10:30 AM Mass 
Worship & Praise Rehearsal: 1:30-2:30 PM 

 

Wednesday, March 18 Children’s Choir & Junior Choir: 6:00-6:45 PM 
Cantor Rehearsal: 6:45-7:15 PM 
Victory Choir: 7:15-8:30 PM 

Church 

Wednesday, March 25 Children’s Choir & Junior Choir: 6:00-6:45 PM 
Cantor Rehearsal: 6:45-7:15 PM 
Victory Choir: 7:15-8:30 PM 

Church 

Sunday, March 29 Youth Choir sings at 10:30 AM 
Adult Choir sings at 12:30 PM 

 

APRIL 2025 

Wednesday, April 1 NO REHEARSALS   

Thursday, April 2 Holy Thursday Mass @ 7:00 PM 
Combined Choirs 

 

Friday, April 3 Good Friday @ 7:00 PM 
Combined Choirs 

 

Saturday, April 4 Easter Vigil @ 7:00 PM 
Combined Choirs 

 



Sunday, April 5 Easter Sunday 
OLV: 8:00 AM: Katie  
Youth Choir sings at 10:30 AM Mass 

 

Wednesday, April 8 NO REHEARSALS  

Wednesday, April 15 NO REHEARSALS  

Wednesday, April 22 Children’s Choir & Junior Choir: 6:00-6:45 PM 
Cantor Rehearsal: 6:45-7:15 PM 
Victory Choir: 7:15-8:30 PM 

Church 

Wednesday, April 29 Children’s Choir & Junior Choir: 6:00-6:45 PM 
Cantor Rehearsal: 6:45-7:15 PM 
Victory Choir: 7:15-8:30 PM 

Church 

MAY 2025 

Sunday, May 3 Worship & Praise sings at 10:30 AM Mass 
Adult Choir sings @ 12:30 PM Mass 

 

Wednesday, May 6 Children’s Choir & Junior Choir: 6:00-6:45 PM 
Cantor Rehearsal: 6:45-7:15 PM 
Victory Choir: 7:15-8:30 PM 

Church 

Wednesday, May 13 Children’s Choir & Junior Choir: 6:00-6:45 PM 
Cantor Rehearsal: 6:45-7:15 PM 
Victory Choir: 7:15-8:30 PM 

Church 

Sunday, May 17 Adult Choir sings at 10:30 AM Mass 
Worship & Praise Rehearsal: 1:30-2:30 PM 

 

Wednesday, May 20 Children’s Choir & Junior Choir: 6:00-6:45 PM 
Cantor Rehearsal: 6:45-7:15 PM 
Victory Choir: 7:15-8:30 PM 

Church 

Sunday, May 24 Pentecost Multicultural Mass @ 12:30 PM 
(ALL CHOIRS) 

Church 

Sunday, May 27 NO REHEARSALS  

JUNE 2025 

Wednesday, June 3 
END OF YEAR CHOIR PARTIES  

Gathering Space 

Sunday, June 6 Worship & Praise sings at 10:30 AM Mass 
Adult Choir sings @ 12:30 PM Mass 

 

Sunday, June 21 Adult Choir sings at 10:30 AM Mass  

 


